Brian M. O'Conneli, Esq.

06/12/17

06/12/17

06/12/17
06/12/17
06/12/17

06/12/17

06/12/17

06/12/17
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JAF

JAF

CcCC

CCcC

CCC

Receive, review, profile in system and
consider action to be taken re: P. Feaman's
6/6/17 letter to Judge Rowe re: proposed
Order on 6/1/17 Status Conference re:
Stansbury v. Estate of Simon (2012CA13933)

Receive, review, profile in system and
consider action to be taken re: Order Setting
Jury Trial and Directing Pretrial and Mediation
Procedures re: Stansbury v. E/O Simon
(2012CA13933)

Compiled and reviewed exhibits for petition
re Eliot home and instructions on same.

Revisions to Court Order on status
conference re 4 to be filed petitions.

Reviewed and revised petition for
authorization to transfer IP interests to Eliot.

Reviewed and revised petition for
authorization to sell to Ted Bernstein in bulk
and addition of information on comparisons
of bulk sale.

Compiled and reviewed exhibits for petition
for instructions re conflict waiver.

Conference with Judge Lewis re status
conference on to be filed petitions and
position on same.

Instructions to CAJ re

Instructions to TCD re

Revised Petition for Authorization to Assign or
Otherwise Transfer Any interest in Intuit to
Eliot

Revised Petition for Authorization to Sell TPP
in Bulk to Ted Bernstein

Revised Petition for Instructions Regarding
Conflict of Interest Waiver and Petition for
Instructions Re Mortgage and Note in
Advance of Hearing for Authorization to
Petition Re Same
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Brian M. O'Conneil, Esq.

06/13/17 CAA

06/13/17

06/13/17

06/14/17

06/14/17
06/14/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

CAA

JAF

CAA

JAF

JAF

BMO

BMO

BMO

Receive and review multiple emails from
paralegal T. Dodson and Mitch at Pleasanton
& Marsaa Court Reporting re: canceling of
6/13/17 hearing and rescheduling to
6/15/17; update Calendar and hearing
notebook re: same

Receive and review emai! instructions from J.
Foglietta re:

; review
ile re: same; prepare and send email to
Judge Lewis re: same

Receive and review email from Mitch at
Pleasanton & Marsaa Court Reporting re:
6/15/17 hearing; prepare and send response
email

Conference with Jeff Royer prior to hearing
on status conference to file various motions.

et e -~ I

Prepare for and attend CLO Hearing for
Status Conference re: Petition for
Instructions re: Conflict of Int. Waivers,
Petitions for Instructions re: Second Mtg.,
etc., Petition for Authorization Assign or
Transfer ... to Eliot, and Petition for
Authorization to Sell Tangible Personal
Property in Bulk to Ted Bernstein.

Receipt and review of 6/15/17
correspondence from Peter Feaman to Judge
Scher with copy of proposed Order Setting
Hearing for 11/9/17 on Request for Court
Intervention under Section 736.0706(1), Fia.
Statute [D.E. 533].

Receipt and review of 6/15/17
correspondence from Alan Rose to Judge
Scher re: upcoming status conferences.
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